
Tuesday, January 29
2.50 For the Countrywoman (DorothyRickard)
3.15 Marie Vanderwart (’cello) andDorothy Davies (piano)
Sonata in C, Op. 102. Beethoven

(NZBS)4 Q The William Flynn Show
4.30 Two’s Company5. 0 Children’s Session: Secret ofShadow Valley, and Halliday and Son
6.30 Fred Waring’s Pennsylvanians
5.45 Dinner Music
7.35 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer: Talk byA. H. Cockrane on Farm Machinery andTractors; and a Discussion on Binning,by W. Pease, J. Leach and H. W. Brown,from the Massey College Wool Associa-tion Conference8.0 Play: Wings of the Morning, byLance Sieveking (NZBS)
8.50 Charles Williams and his Orchestra9.30 A Secret War, the inside story of
how Hitler’s plan to send a thousand Ny-ing bombs a day to London was stopped
by Polish underground patriots and theR.A.F. (BBC)10.30 Close down .

29X42) NEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke. 219m.
7. Op,*. Concert7.30 Feature
8.30 Out of the Silence2 5 McGlusky the Filibuster8.30 Rhythm Time
10. 0 Close down

QXxUN 1200 ke. 250m,
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
. Weather Reports. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views9.15 My True Story9.30 Limelight and Shadow
9.45 Escape Me Never10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. These

\
Were Hits

"ee 5
Beau Geste7.0 Felix King, his Piano and Orchestra

7415 Reserved
7.30 Hits of the Day7.45 In Hawaiian Style8.15 Alan Coad (baritone)
8.30 The Biue Cross, a feature on thework of the Society for the Preventionof Cruelty to Animals (NZBS)
8.50 The Classics Vocal Quartet
9. 4 Symphony of Strings: Geraldo’s
String Choir (BBC)
9.33 Citizens of the World: The World
Health Organisation Nurses (UN Radio)
9.48 Folk Music of the British Isles10. 0 Just Jazz
10.30 Close down

XIN i NEtSON mM.
0 am. Breakfast Session
30 District Weather Forecast
i) Shopping with Mary15 Now Voyager30 Voyage from Bombay
45 Housewives’ Opinion
0 Close down
p.m. Movieland
Juvenile Jury (Studio)
Famous Duettists
Columbus Variety Time
Short Celebrity Concert
Reserved
Orchestra and Chorus
Latest and LightestTalk: Stagecraft for Amateurs, byohn Thomson (NZBS)
Britain Sings: St. Swithun’s Girls’

School Choir, Winchester, conducted byCynthia Hemmerde (BBC)
9.20 Overture; Macbeth Bantock
9.30 Lucinda and the Birds, a story fromNorthern Ireland by Joseph Tomelty readby the author (BBC)a Sentimental Ballads10. The World of Jazz
Close down

5} Y 690 kc. 434m.
7.58 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 7 Light Classical Favourites ,

9.35 From Our Operatic Library10. 0 Mainly for Women: Background tothe Overseas News; The Devil’s Duchess.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
11.15 For the Pianist
11.30 Chorus Roundabout
11.45 Instrumental Interlude
12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Mainly for Women: Book Re-
view, by Eileen Saunders;.The English
Countryside, by Mrs. Oliver
3.0 CLASSICAL HOUR
String Quartet in D Minor, K.421
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Mozart
Violin. Sonnata No. 9 in A. Op. 47("Kreufzer’’) Beethoven4.0 Parade of American Artists
4.30 Songs by Beniamino Gigli4.45 Popular Orchestras
5.
eS ‘ Light

Instrumental and Vocal
5.30 Children’s Hour: Adventures. of
Explorers: Amundsen and the North-West Passage6.20 Light Music
7.35 Country Critic: Patricia Godsiff

_ Speakson Culture and Perigulnre(NZBS)
hae bad, ‘and Dave8. Ray’s a mg (BBC){oundabout
"9.30. ‘Madame Bovary0,:0 Ray McKinley and his Orchestra0.30 Close down

Bye CHRISTCHURCH960 ke. 312m.
5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. Dinner Music7. Songs of KilpinDeath and the Drinker
WintersnightThe Sower
ossdate Sure
A ‘Little SongOver a Thousand Mountains
Gerhard Husch (baritone) with Margaret

. Kilpinen (piano)

7.45 The National Symphony Orchestraof England conducted by Enrique JordaOverture: The Russian Easter Festiva)
Rimsky-Korsakov7.59 Marie Vanderwart (cello) andDorothy Davies (piano)

Sonata in C, Op. 102, No. 1
Beethoven

(NZBS)
8.15 EDNA BOYD-WILSON (mezzo-so-prano)
Hark, the Echoing Air a Triumph SingsWhilst [ With Grief Did on You Look
Hark. How All Things In One Sound
Rejoice
April Who Till Now Has Mourned
Ah! How Sweet Purcell

(Studio)8.29 Symphony No.6 in C SchubertThe London Philharmonic Orehestra con-ducted by Sir Thomas Beecham8.47 GABRIELLE PHILLIPS (Wellingtonsoprano)
Caro Nome ("Rigoletto") VerdiAria from ‘Louise’ CharpentierAh! Fors e Lui ("La Traviata’) Verdi(Studio‘9.2 Serenade in B Flat for Wind In-
Struments, K.361 Mozart

Fdawin Fischer and his Chamber Orches-tra
9.25 Llewellyn-Kennedy .Trio: ErnestLiewellyn (violin), John Kennedy(cello), and Scylla Kennedy (piano)Trio No, 3 in € Minor, Op. 104

Brahms
(NZBS) 89.45 Sonata Ballade, Op. 27 MedtnerNicolas Medtner (piano)Suite: The Fire Bird StravinskyThe London Philharmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Ernest Ansermet

10.30 Close down

7.48 London Forum: Could We Do More

SHS iGiMaay
7. 0 am. Salute the Day9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 Pollyanna9.30 Indian Summer
9.45 kitty Foyle (final episode)10. O Close down ;

6.30 p.m. ‘Tunes for Early Evening
6.45 A Tree Grows in Brooklyn.

—7. 0 With a Smile and a Songfe The Strange House of Jeifrey Mar-owe \

7.30 Light and Bright
7.45 Tuesday Serenade8. 5 Digger Reports8.10 ZB Book Review (NZBS)8.30 Uncle Zeke’s Music Store (NZBS)
8.45 A New Zealander Looks at theUnited Nations, the first of a series byJames Boswell (NZBS)
o. 4 Musical Notebook: Alexander Semm-ler discusses music from Concert Hallsin the United States (VOA)9.35 Going Places and Meeting People10. 5 Intimate Artistry: Dennis Noble10.20 Old Time Dance Music10.30 Close down

3) Vf LA 920 kc. 326m.
9. 7 am. Light Orchestras and Ballads9.45 Morning Star: Solomon10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Frenchman’s Creek10.30 Music While You Work
11. O Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. 0 p.m. Women’s Session (Vera Moore)
2.50 Classical MusicPiano Concerto in E Flat ("Em-peror’’) Beethoven
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Three Generations
4.12 At the Console
4.30 Let’s Look Back
5. 0 Children’s Session: Adventurer, Ex-
5
I er
.30 At the Cafe Continental
5.45 Dad and Dave
7.35 Uncle Zeke’s Music Store (NZBS)
to Secure Human Rights? A discussion
by Mrs. F. D. Roosevelt, Lady VioletBenham Carter, Sir David Maxwell Fyfe,Lord Boyd-Orr and Earl Bertrand Rus-sell (BBC)8.15 Variety Digest8.45 Songs by Gisele (CBC)
9.30 Spotlight on the Ink Spots
9.45 The Adventures of Charlie Chan:The Mummy That Moved
10.10 Sleepy Serenade
10.30 Close down

ANZA DUNEDIN780 kc. 384m.
9. 7 a.m. Morning Proms
9.30 Music While You’Work
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 bevotional Service
10.38 BBC. Personalities: Suzette Tarri11.0 Mary Lovelace (BBC)
11.356 Morning Star: Sara Menkes
12. 0 Luneh Music2.0 p.m. Celebrity Artists
3. 0 Nom-de-Plume
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture in G Minor Bruckner
Songs by Hugo Wolf
Transfigured Night, Op. 4 Schonberg
4.30 From Stage and Screen5. oO Music of Manhattan
Children’s Session

|

6.15 Accordiana
7.35 Listeners’ Requests10.30 Close down

anv 900 ke. 333m.
5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
» ee Mozart’s Piano ConcertosRudolf Serkin and the Busch Chamber
Players
Concerto in E Flat, K.449
7.23 The Berlin Symphony Orchestraconducted by Hans KnappertsbuschGerman Dances, K.600 Mozart
7.30 Play: Hilary Maltby and StephenBraxton, adapted by Douglas Cleverdonfrom "Seven hy ese Max Beerbohm( )
8.30 Lili Kraus (piano)Fantasia and Sonata in C Minor, K.475
and K.457 Mozart

9. 0 Chamber Music
The New Italian Quartet
String Quartet in D, Op. 6, No. 1

: Boccherini
Eileen Joyce (piano), Henry Holst(violin) and Anthony Pini (’cello)Trio No. 1 in G HaydnThe Griller String Quartet
Quartet in D, Op. 18, No. 8

Beethoven
9.51 Maurice Ravel
Suzanne Danco (soprano) with the ParisConservatoire Orchestra conducted byErnest Ansermet
eg: 5
Cycle; Sheherazade

The Concertgebouw Orchestra of Am-
sterdam conducted by Eduard vanBeinum
» Rapsodie Espagnole
10.30 Close down

gS Y 4, 720 kc 3416 m™.
8. 3am. Styled for the School Vacation
9.33 Variety Calling /
40. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 My Son Tom
10.30 Music While You Work

Ly
QO Morning Concert
Op.m, Bottle Castlea8 Dinu Lipatti (piano)Partita No. 1 in B Flat Bach
Sonata No. 3 in B Minor ChopinAlborada del Gracioso

PereySongtime: Esther Coleman
Piano Parade
Music While You Work
Let’s Have a Chorus
A Spot of Humour
Brass Bands
Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors

Song and Story from Everywhere, an
Finny Folk
5.30 Tunes of the Times
5.45 Anne of Green Gables
hi 4 The Musical Strauss Family
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7.10 Lorneville Stock Report7.35 Listeners’ Requests
9.15 Mozart Concert: The BBC Choral
Society and Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Sir Thomas Beecham, . withDorothy Bond and Elsie Suddaby (so-
pranos), Richard Lewis (tenor) andTrevor Anthony (bass) .
Mass in € Minor
(Part 2 of this Concert will be broad-

cast next Tuesday)10.30 Close down

LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS may be _ sentdirect to The Publisher, P.O: Box 2292,
Wellington: Twelve months, 20/-; six months,
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.

Babyneedshis
VITAMINC
Baby needs all the vitamins to
ensure the buildingof & vigorous,healthy body. RobinsonS RoseHipSyrup;.a pure,naturalproductof RoseHip berries; supplies theVitamin C So important tobabyShealth Withothervitamins,
Robinson"S Rose Hip Syrup, Sorich in Vitamin C helps prO-mote healthy gums and lay foun-dations of strong bonesand teeth_
Veryeasy to give; not expensive _justaddsufficientboiledwater. RHsoa
Babies enjoy its pleasant,consistent favour.
ROBINSONSS
ROSE HIP
SYRUP
Conforms tcith {heapproredStandardof200Mams Avorbic
Acid(Vitamin'C)Ineach 100mils

Reckitt &Colman(NZ)Ld;7-9BondStreel;Dunedin

ROBINSONs

ROSEHIP
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